

Project: Mabel Manning Branch Library

Contract #: 08330-PS3012M-001-004

Contractor: Robe Construction, Inc.

Payment Application: **#001 (001-004)** 

Amount Paid: \$ 13,969.75

Date of Payment to Contractor: 12/17/24

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by Contractors on the Contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

## PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

						PAGE 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PAGES
O OWNER:	Public Building Commission 50 West Washington Street - Chicago, IL 60602	of Chicago PROJECT: Room 200	Mabel Manning Branch Library		833-PS3012M-001-004 APPLICATION #;	1	Distribution to:	
				I	PERIOD FROM:	10/18/24	ARCHITECT	
				1	PERIOD TO:	I 1/03/24	CONTRACTOR	
ROM CONTRACTO	DR: Robe, Inc. 6150 N Northwest Hwy Chicago, IL 60631	VIA ARCHITECT:	Studio ARQ 329 W 18th Stret, Suite 401 Chicago, IL 60616					
	R'S APPLICATION !			information an completed in a the Contractor	ed Contractor certifies that to the b ad belief the Work covered by this I accordance with the Contract Docu for Work for which previous Certifived from the Gwner, and that curra	Final Application for aments, that all amoun lificates for Payment w	Payment has been its have been paid by vere issued and	
ORIGINAL CONTRAC Net change by Change CONTRACT SUM TO TOTAL COMPLETED DATE (Column of RETAINAGE:	Orders DATE (Line 1 ± 2) D & STORED TO	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	13,969.75 0.00 13,969.75 0.00	CONTRACTO		7	Date: 11/4/2024	
(Column D	-	<u> </u>		State of: Illino Subscribed and Notary Public: My Commissio	d sworn to before methis	County 1	Day of November 2024	Official Seal MARY BUGGY
TOTAL EARNED LES	Line 5 Total) RTIFICATES FOR m prior Certificate) T DUE	2 5 5 5	0,00 0,00 0,00 13,969,75 13,969,75	In accordance comprising the Architect's know the quality of t	ECT'S CERTIFICAT with the Contract Documents, base e application, the Architect certifies owledge, information and belief the the Work is in accordance with the symem of the AMOUNT CERTIFI	ed on on-site observat as to the Owner that to be Work has been com e Contract Documents,	tions and the data the best of the apleted as indicated,	tary Public, State of Illinois Commission No. 755292 mission Expires August 31, 2
	E (Line 3 less Line 6)	a a	13,707.13	AMOUNT CE	RTIFIED \$		13,	969.75
	NGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS					
Total changes approved in previous months by (		\$0.00	\$0.00	ARCHITECT:	Com Cator			
Total approved this Mo	anth		\$0.00	By:	Charles 1		11/08/2 Date:	2024
TOTALS		\$0.00	\$9.00	This Certificat	e is not negotiable. The AMOUNT	T CERTIFIED is nev		
	uango Order		\$0.00	Contractor nerr	ned herein. Issuance, payment and i		nt are without	

## **PUBLIC BUILDING COMISSION OF CHICAGO**

# EXHIBIT F

# CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PAYMENT

(1 OF 3)

PUBLIC BUILDING COMISSION OF CHICAGO

STATE OF ILLINOIS	}	}SS
COUNTY OF COOK	}	300

The affiant, Paul Mulvey, being dully sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is an print name of affiant

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE of Robe, Inc.

<u>an ILLINOIS</u> corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation and for him/herself individually; that he/she is well aquinted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract <u>No PS3012M</u> dated the 4th, Day of November 2024 for

# Project Name and Number; Contract # PS3012M - Mabel Manning Library Roof - 0833-PS3012M-001-004

**GENERAL CONSTRUCTION for** 

PBC JOC PROJECT NO:

0833-PS3012M-001-004

located at

Mabel Manning Library

#### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT F

## CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PAYMENT (2 of 3)

Owner: Public Building	Commission Of Chicag	lo			APPLICATI	ON FOR PAY	YMENT # 1								
STATE OF ILLINOIS } COUNTY OF COOK }	SS														
The affiant, being first d	July sworn on oath, dep	oses and says that h	e/she is President,	of Robe <u>, Inc.</u> , an I	Ilinois corpor	ation, and d	duly authorized	o make	this Affidavit in b	ehalf of said	согрога	tion, and			
individually; that he/she No, PS3012M dated the	e is well acquainted with	n the facts herein set f	forth and that said	corporation is the	Contractor wi	ith the PUBI	LIC BUILDING	COMMI	SSION OF CHIC	AGO, Owner	under	Contract			
			ig project. Mabori	ianing ciorary re											
that the following statements	s are made for the purpose o	f procuring a final payme	ent of	\$13,969.75 under	the terms of sa	aid Contract;									
That the work for which compliance with the cor	payment is requested intract documents and the	has been completed,	free and clear of a	ny and all claims,	liens, charge	s, and expe	enses of any kin	l or nati	ure whatsoever, a	and in full					
and have furnished or p	prepared materials, equ	ipment, supplies, and	services for, and h	naving done labor	on said impr	ovement. Th	, the following p hat the respecti	ersons r e amou	nave been contra	cted with,					
names is the full amoun	nt of money due or to be	ecome due to each of	them respectively.	. That there are no	other contra	cts for said	work outstanding	a, and t	that there is nothi	na due or to					
						a contration of a second second									
become due to any per-	son for material, labor o	or other work of any k	ind done or to beco	ome done upon or	in connection	h with said v	work other than	stated.	That this stateme	nt is a full,					
true, and complete state	son for material, labor o ement of all such perso	ins and of the full amo	ount now due and the	he amount heretof	in connection ore paid to e	ach of them	work other than I for such labor,	stated. materia	That this stateme Is, equipment, su	nt is a full, pplies, and					
true, and complete state services, furnished or pr	son for material, labor o ement of all such perso	ins and of the full amo	ount now due and the	he amount heretof	in connection ore paid to e	ach of them	work other than I for such labor,	stated. materia	That this stateme Is, equipment, su	nt is a full, pplies, and					
true, and complete state	son for material, labor o ement of all such perso	ins and of the full amo	ount now due and the	he amount heretof	in connection fore paid to e	ach of them	work other than I for such labor,	stated. nateria	That this stateme Is, equipment, su	nt is a full, pplies, and					
true, and complete state	son for material, labor o ement of all such perso	ins and of the full amo	ount now due and the	he amount heretof	in connection	ach of them	work other than I for such labor,	stated. materia	That this stateme Is, equipment, su	nt is a full, pplies, and					
true, and complete state	son for material, labor o ement of all such perso	ins and of the full amo	ount now due and the	he amount heretof	in connection	ach of them	work other than for such labor, k Completed	materia	That this stateme Is, equipment, su	nt is a full, pplies, and					
true, and complete state services, furnished or p	son for material, labor of ement of all such perso repared by each of ther	ns and of the full amon m to or on account of Original contract	ount now due and the	he amount heretof	ore paid to e	ach of them	i for such labor,	materia	That this stateme Is, equipment, su	nt is a full, pplies, and	1				
true, and complete state	son for material, labor of ement of all such perso repared by each of ther	ns and of the full amo	ount now due and the	he amount heretof	in connection ore paid to end	ach of them	r for such labor,	materia	That this stateme ls, equipment, su Total to date	nt is a full, pplies, and retainage		previous	net a	arnount due	
true, and complete state services, furnished or pr Subcontractor Name & Address	son for material, labor of ement of all such perso repared by each of ther	ns and of the full amon m to or on account of Original contract amount: initial	ount now due and ti said work, as state Change Orders	he amount heretof d: Adjusted	ore paid to e	Work	n for such labor, <b>k Completed</b> ous Cur	rent	ls, equipment, su	pplies, and			net a	amount due 10,900.00	bill
true, and complete state services, furnished or pr Subcontractor Name & Address	son for material, labor of ement of all such perso repared by each of ther Type of Work	Original contract amount: initial GMP	Change Orders	he amount heretof d: Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complete 100%	Work	k Completed	rent	Is, equipment, su Total to date \$ 10,900.00	pplies, and	-	billing	\$		bill \$
true, and complete state services, furnished or pr Subcontractor Name & Address Wilkins Insulation Robe, Inc	son for material, labor of ement of all such perso repared by each of ther Type of Work	Original contract amount: initial GMP \$ 10,900.00	Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amt \$ 10,900,00	% Complete 100% 100%	Work Previc	k Completed	nateria	Is, equipment, su Total to date \$ 10,900.00 \$ 750.00	retainage \$ - \$ -	\$	billing	\$	10,900.00	bill \$ \$
true, and complete state services, furnished or pr Subcontractor Name & Address Wilkins Insulation Robe, Inc Robe, Inc	son for material, labor of ement of all such perso repared by each of ther Type of Work Fireproofing Mobilization	Original contract amount: initial GMP \$ 10,900.00 \$ 750.00	Change Orders \$ - \$ - \$ -	Adjusted Contract Amt \$ 10,900.00 \$ 750.00	% Complete 100% 100%	Work Previc \$	k Completed ous Cur - \$ 10,5 - \$ 4	rent 00.00 50.00 97.75	Is, equipment, su Total to date \$ 10,900.00 \$ 750.00	retainage \$ - \$ - \$ -	\$ \$	billing	\$ \$	10,900.00 750.00	bill \$ \$
true, and complete state services, furnished or pr Subcontractor Name & Address Wilkins Insulation Robe, Inc Robe, Inc	son for material, labor of ement of all such perso repared by each of ther Type of Work Fireproofing Mobilization GC's	Original contract amount: initial GMP \$ 10,900.00 \$ 750.00 \$ 497.75	Change Orders \$ - \$ - \$ -	Adjusted Contract Amt \$ 10,900.00 \$ 750.00 \$ 497.75	% Complete 100% 100%	Work Previo	k Completed ous Cur - \$ 10,5 - \$ 4	rent 00.00 50.00 97.75	Total to date \$ 10,900.00 \$ 750.00 \$ 497.75	retainage \$ - \$ - \$ -	\$ \$ \$	billing	\$ \$ \$	10,900.00 750.00 497.75	bill \$ \$
true, and complete state services, furnished or pr Subcontractor Name & Address Wilkins Insulation Robe, Inc Robe, Inc	son for material, labor of ement of all such perso repared by each of ther Type of Work Fireproofing Mobilization GC's	Original contract amount: initial GMP \$ 10,900.00 \$ 750.00 \$ 497.75	Change Orders \$ - \$ - \$ -	Adjusted Contract Amt \$ 10,900.00 \$ 750.00 \$ 497.75 \$ 1,822.00	% Complete 100% 100%	Work Previo	k Completed ous Cur - \$ 10,5 - \$ 4	rent 00.00 50.00 97.75 22.00	Total to date \$ 10,900.00 \$ 750.00 \$ 497.75 \$ 1,822.00	retainage \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ -	\$ \$ \$	billing	\$ \$ \$ \$	10,900.00 750.00 497.75 1,822.00	bill \$ \$ \$ \$
true, and complete state services, furnished or pr Subcontractor Name & Address Wilkins Insulation Robe, Inc Robe, Inc	son for material, labor of ement of all such perso repared by each of ther Type of Work Fireproofing Mobilization GC's	Original contract amount: initial GMP \$ 10,900.00 \$ 750.00 \$ 497.75	Change Orders \$ - \$ - \$ - \$ -	Adjusted Contract Amt \$ 10,900.00 \$ 750.00 \$ 497.75 \$ 1,822.00 \$ -	% Complete 100% 100%	Work Previo	a for such labor,           k Completed           ous         Cur           -         \$ 10.5           -         \$ 2           -         \$ 3           -         \$ 1,5	rent 00.00 50.00 97.75 22.00	Total to date \$ 10,900.00 \$ 750.00 \$ 497.75 \$ 1,822.00 \$ -	retainage           \$           \$           \$           \$           \$           \$           \$           \$           \$           \$           \$           \$           \$	\$ \$ \$	billing	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10,900.00 750.00 497.75 1.822.00	\$ \$ \$ \$

### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

### **EXHIBIT F**

### CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PAYMENT (page 3 of 3\_)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$ 13,969.75	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$ 13,969.75
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$ 3 <b>4</b> 3	LESS 0% RETAINED	\$ 13 <b>-</b> 1
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$ 13,969.75	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$ 13,969.75
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$ 200	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$ 1.5
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$ 13,969.75	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$ 13,969.75
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the **Final Waivers of Lien and Releases** are submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every **Final Waiver of Lien** was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Final Waivers of Lien and Releases; that said Final Waivers of Lien and Releases include such Final Waivers of Lien and Releases from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said **Final Waivers of Lien and Releases** include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the final payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Name: Paul Mulvey Title: President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of November, 2024

Notary Public My Commission en

Official Seai MARY BUGGY Notary Public, State of Illinois Commission No. 755292 My Commission Expires August 31, 2027